

connecting the world, enabling value

September 17th, 2020

Via IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St. SW Room TW-B204 Washington, DC 20554

Re: Surrender of International Section 214 Authorizations

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Belgacom International Carrier Services N.V./S.A. ("BICS"), on behalf of itself and its wholly-owned subsidiary Belgacom International Carrier Services North America Inc. ("BICS NA"), surrenders the international Section 214 authorizations listed below (the "Authorizations"), effective as of September 17th, 2020.

Neither BICS nor BICS NA provides U.S.-international common carrier telecommunications services.1

Licensee	Section 214 Authorization
Belgacom International Carrier Services N.V./S.A.	ITC-214-20060614-00315
Belgacom International Carrier Services North America Inc.	ITC-214-19970609-00318 ITC-214-19980407-00235
	ITC-214-19980713-00482

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this notification.

Very truly yours,

DocuSigned by: kathelijne Windericks -6ADCBE24BCD8452...

Kathelijne Winderickx **VP HR & Legal Affairs**

T / +32 2 547 52 10 F / +32 2 547 52 12 1

¹ The surrender of the Authorizations will not result in, and is not otherwise associated with, any discontinuance, reduction, or impairment of any services or the retiring of international facilities or dismantling or removal of international trunk lines within the meaning of 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.19, 63.62, or 63.500.